

Division 12 -Roadside -Catawba & Lincoln County US 321 Interchange @ NC 27, Startown Rd & 321 Bus NC 16 Interchange @ NC 73 Installation & Establishment of Ornamental Planting & Trees WBS: 3712.3.15 & 3712.3.16 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday October 14, 2014					Superior Seeding		Staniel Key Landscaping		Ingle & Son Landscaping, Inc.		L & M Construction		Country Boy Landscaping	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	New Bed Areas,Remove Vegetation & Prepare Area	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$52,700.00	\$52,700.00	\$28,450.00	\$28,450.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
2	SP	Plant Bed Estab (12mons) Paid Quarterly	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
3	1670	Double Pine Bark Mulch for Int. Planting	857	CY	\$28.00	\$23,996.00	\$26.00	\$22,282.00	\$38.00	\$32,566.00	\$39.00	\$33,423.00	\$99.00	\$84,843.00
4	1670	Water for Sod	165	M/G	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$165.00
5	1670	Buttered Popcorn Daylily, #1 Cont.	6718	EA	\$7.00	\$47,026.00	\$5.50	\$36,949.00	\$4.49	\$30,163.82	\$5.94	\$39,904.92	\$4.00	\$26,872.00
6	1670	Henry's Garnet VA Sweetspire 18-24" #3 Cont	566	EA	\$15.00	\$8,490.00	\$20.00	\$11,320.00	\$13.00	\$7,358.00	\$13.50	\$7,641.00	\$10.00	\$5,660.00
7	1670	Carolina Beauty Crape Myrtle 6-8' B&B	100	EA	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$132.00	\$13,200.00	\$112.50	\$11,250.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
8	1670	Purple Diamond Loropetalum 18-24" #3 Cont	1762	EA	\$28.00	\$49,336.00	\$25.00	\$44,050.00	\$16.50	\$29,073.00	\$20.22	\$35,627.64	\$18.00	\$31,716.00
9	1670	Pink Muhly Grass 18-24" #3 Cont	1311	EA	\$16.00	\$20,976.00	\$12.00	\$15,732.00	\$9.35	\$12,257.85	\$13.62	\$17,855.82	\$10.00	\$13,110.00
10	1670	Scarlet Oak 10-12' 1.75-2" Caliper B&B	40	EA	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$167.08	\$6,683.20	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
11	1670	Double Knock Out Red Rose 18-24" #3 Cont	1045	EA	\$22.00	\$22,990.00	\$22.00	\$22,990.00	\$16.25	\$16,981.25	\$15.22	\$15,904.90	\$14.00	\$14,630.00
12	1670	Variegata Japanese Cleyera 18-24" #3 Cont	1036	EA	\$32.00	\$33,152.00	\$24.00	\$24,864.00	\$13.50	\$13,986.00	\$13.62	\$14,110.32	\$11.00	\$11,396.00
13	1670	Pennisetum Fountain Grass 18-24" #3 Cont	1468	EA	\$16.00	\$23,488.00	\$12.00	\$17,616.00	\$12.50	\$18,350.00	\$13.62	\$19,994.16	\$10.00	\$14,680.00
14	1670	Quercus Pin Oak 10-12' 1.75-2" Caliper B&B	20	EA	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00	\$167.08	\$3,341.60	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
					\$301,429.00		\$248,253.00		\$246,955.92		\$246,436.56		\$222,222.00	

Engineer Est \$396,867.00